RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured Procurement of Materials for Division Training of Teachers on 
the Revised K to 12 CurriculumJor Grade 2, 3, 5 and 8 (Common Supplies) (Third Posting) with an Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seven Pesos (P 89,707.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 
Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (SVP), and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2025, the BAC-Secretariat posted the project in the PhilGEPS;